8-Bit Registered Transceiver
CY74FCT652T
SCCS032 - September 1994 - Revised March 2000
Data sheet acquired from Cypress Semiconductor Corporation.
Data sheet modified to remove devices not offered.
Copyright © 2000, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Features
• Function, pinout, and drive compatible with FCT and

HIGH or LOW
6.0 5.0 5.0 ns 5
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
5.4 CY74FCT652CTQCT Q13 24-Lead (150-Mil) QSOP Commercial
CY74FCT652CTSOC/SOCT S13 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
6.3 CY74FCT652ATQCT Q13 24-Lead (150-Mil) QSOP Commercial
CY74FCT652ATSOC/SOCT S13 24-Lead (300-Mil) Molded SOIC
9.0 CY74FCT652TQCT Q13 24-Lead (150-Mil) QSOP Commercial
Notes:
12. Minimum limits are specified but not tested on Propagation Delays.
13. See “Parameter Measurement Information” in the General Information section.
14. With one data channel toggling, tW(L)=tW(H)=4.0 ns and tr=tf=1.0 ns.